

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8793 of 2018**

=====

SHAH ASHOKBHAI CHAMNAJI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

MR MANAN MEHTA, ASST.GOVERNMENT PLEADER for RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA****Date : 15/06/2018****ORAL ORDER**

The draft amendment is granted. To be carried out immediately.

Heard learned advocate Mr.Nishit Gandhi for the petitioner.

Rule returnable on 10.09.2018. By way of ad-interim relief, the impugned order shall remain stayed. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Manan Mehta waives service of notice of Rule for the respondent – State.

Direct service for the rest of the respondents is permitted.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J.)

Gaurav+