

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8793 of 2018**

=====

SHAH ASHOKBHAI CHAMNAJI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS(65) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH H.SHUKLA****Date : 10/09/2018****ORAL ORDER**

At the request made on behalf of learned advocate Shri Vyas stating that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no. 6 and some time may be granted. The matter is adjourned to 15.10.2018.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(RAJESH H.SHUKLA, J)

MARY